©

CKET

ARM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

BOSCH

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

DOC KET

_ ARM

frmprint

Published by:

© Robert Besch GmbH, 1996

Postfach 300220

D-70442 Shutigart

Automotive Equipment Business Sector,
BPepartment for Technicafl Information
{KH/A/DT).

Management: Dipl.-ing.{FH) Ulrich Adler.

Editor in chief:
Dipl.-Ing.(FH) Horst Bauer,

Editors:

ing.{grad.) Ame Cypra,
Dipl.-lng. (FH) Anton Beer,
Dipl.-Ing. Hans Bauer.

Production management:
Juachim Kaiser.

Layoul;
Dipl.-Ing.(FH} Utrich Adler,
Joachim Kaiser.

Translation:

Editor in chief:

Peter Girling

Translated by:

Ingenisurbiro fir Technische und
Wissenschafiliche Ubersetzungen

Dr. W.-D. Haehl GmbH, Stutigart
Member of the ALFNET Services Group
William D. Lyon

Technical graphics:

Bauer & Partner GmbH, Stuttgart.
Design, front cover, front matter:
Zweckwerbling, Kirchheim u.T., Gemany
Technische Publikation, Walblingen

Distribution, 4th Edition:
SAE Society of Automotive Enginsers

" 400 Commonweatth Drive

Warrendale, PA 15086-0007 U.S.A
[SBN 1-56091-918-3

Printed in Germany.
Imprimé en Allemagne.

4th Edition, Ocfober 1996,

Editorial closing: 31.08.1896

Repreduction, duplication and transiation
of this publication, including excerpts
therefrom, is only to ensue with our
previous written consent and with part-
culars of source. lllustrations, descrip-
tions, schematic diageams and other data
serve only for explanatory purposes and
for presentation of the text. They cannct
be used as the basis for design, installa-
tion, and scope of delivery. We undsriake
no Hability for conformity of the contents
with national cr local regulations.

We reserve the right to make changes.

The brand names given in the contents
serva only as examples and do not repre-
sent the classification or preference fora
particular manufacturer. Trade marks are
not identified as such.

The following companies kindly placed
picture matter, diagrams and other infor-
mafive material at our disposak

Audi AG, Ingolstadt;

Bayerische Motoren Werke AG, Munich;
Behr GmbH & Co, Stutigan;

Brose Fahrzeugteile GmbH & Co. KG,
Coburg;

Continental AG, Hannover;
Eberspécher KG, EBlingen;

Filterwerk Mann und Hummel,
Ludwigsburg;

Ford-Werke AG, Cologne;
Aktiengesellschaft Kihnle, Kopp und
Kausch, Frankentad;

Mannaesmann Kienzle GmbH,
Villingen-Schwenningen;
Mercedes-Benz AG, Sauttgart;

Pierburg GmbHM, Neuss;

RWE Energie AG, Essen;

Volkswagen AG, Wollsburg;
Zahnradfabrik Friedrichshafen AG,
Friedrichshafen.

Source of information for motor-vehicle
specifications: Automebil Revue Katalog
1995,

@.2)

MM e e — —_—— -

B

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

DOC KET

_ ARM

Foreword to the 4th Edition

This “Automotive Handbook” is a handy,
concise, pocket-sized technical referance
mariual. Its primary purpose is to provide
the automotive engineer and mechanic,
as well as aft those interested in technical
matters, with a wealth of refiable technical
data and an insight into present-day
state-of-the-art automotive technology in
Germany. With this assignmernt in mind,
the scope of the theoretfical chapters
dealing with passenger cars and
commercial vehicles, as well as the
remaining contents, have been kept to
the practical and necessary ievel.

Within the framework of a pocketbook,
it is impossible to present detailed cover-
age of individual technical subfects. On
the other hand, bearing in mind the very
wide range of readers, we did not want fo
dispense with generally applicabls topics
and data.

We recommend that you leaf through
this “Automotive Handbook™ before
attenpting to use it. This will prove tobe a
help when you subsequently want to
refer fo a particular subject.

The addition of new technical subjects
and the expansion and up-dating of
existing matertal are reflected in the fact
that this 4th Edition is 40 pages longer
than its predecessor.

Similar to the 2nd and 3rd Editions, this
4th Edifion was 10 a great extent revised
and up-dated by specialists from the
Bosch Group, but also by expers from
other companies. At this point we would
like to express our appreciation to all
concemed,

The editors

For your information:

Compared to the 3rd Edition, we have up-
dated ihe following subjects:

Strength of materials, acoustics

Electronics:

Microhybrids, clrcuits, pe-board technigues,

sensors, acluators
Materials science:

Basics, malerials, [lubricants, fusls,

brake fluids, anfifreeze
Jolning and hending technigues:

Punch riveting
Tribology
Intsrnal-combustion engines:

Reclprocating-piston engines
Engine management {spark-ignition engines);

Spark plugs, electric fuel pumps, fuel

supply (L-Jetronic),

Motronic, exhaust emissions, LPG systems
Engine management {diese! engines):

Aoxdalfradial plunger distributor purnps, unit

pump system, unit-injector system, com-

mon-ra, nozzles and nozzle-holders, ex-
haust smissions, auxiliaty starting devices
Eiectric drives
Drivetrain:

ASR for pass. cars and commercial vehicles
Braling systems:

Basics, brake-circuit configurations, ABS

for passenger cars, ABS and ELB for com-

mercial vehicles
Lighting
Refiectors, PES-PLUS headiamps, Litronic,
Hghts and lamps
Theft-deterrent sysiems
Communication/information systems:

Car radio, parking systems, navigation sys-

temns, mobile: radio,

Board Information Terminal {BIT)

Safety systems:

Front and side airbag systems
Comfort and convenience systems:

Power sunrcofs and power windows, seat

and steering-column adjustiment
Autemotive electrical system;

Clreuit diagrams, energy supply, CAN
Electrormagnetic compatibility (EMG)
Motor-vehicle specifications
Following subjects have been infroduced:
Vehicle dynamics contral (VOC)
and the following have been dropped:
Rear-wheel steering, vehicle-montoring sys-
tern (Check-Control), trip computer, tire-pres-
sure moniforing system (RXS)

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

DOC KET

_ ARM

4 Contents

Contents

Physics, basics
Quaniities and units
Conversicn fables
Vibration and oscillation
Mechanics

Strength of materials
Acoustics

Heat

Electrical enginesring
Electronics

Sensors

Actuators

Electric machines
Technical optics

Mathematics, methods
Mathematics

Quality

Engineering statistics,

measuring technigues

Retiabiiity

Data processing in motor vehicles
Conirol engineering

Matetials

Chemical slements
Terminology and parameters
Material groups

Material properiies
Eubricants

Fuels

Chemicals

Corrosion and corrosion profection
Heat treatment

Hardness

Machine slements
Tolerances

Sliding and rolfing bearings
Spring calculations

Gears and tooth systems
Belt drives

Threaded fasteners

Joining and bonding techniques
Waelding

Soidering

Adhesives

Riveting

Pressurized clinching

Punch siveting

Shest-metal processing
Tribology, wear

- 10

17
39
44
52
60
65
70
86
102
122
130
135

142
150

156
164
166
170

174
178
180
184
224
232
244
250
260
266

271
274
282
288
298
302

311
13
314
315
316
317

318
321

Motor-vehicle dynamics
Road-going vehicle requirements
Fuel requirements

Dynamics of linear motion
Dynamics of lateral motion
Evaluating eperating behavior
(as per I1SQ)

Special eperating dynamics

for commetcial vehicles
Agricuftural-tractor requirements
Environmental stresses

internal-combustion (IC} engines
Operating concepts and classification
Thermodynamic cycles
Reciprocating-pisich engines
with internal combustion

The spark-ignition {Otto} engine

The diesel engine

Hybrid processes

Gas exchange

Supercharging/turbocharging

Power transfer

Gooling

Lubrication

Empirical values

and data for calculations
Reciprocating-piston engine with

external combustion {Stirling engine}

The Wankel rotary engine
Gas turbines

Engine cocling

Air and water cooling
Charge-air cooling/intetcooling
Oll ¢ooling

Intake air, exhaust systems

Air filters

Turbochargers and superchargers
Exhaust systems

Engine management for spark-
ignition (1) engines
Control parameters and operation

lgnition
Basics
Components
Ignition coils
Spark plugs
Ignition systems
Conventional coil ignition {Cl)
Transistorized ignition (TE
Capacitor-discharge ignition {CDI)
Electronic ignition (FSA and DLI}
Knock control

326
327
330
342

346
351

354
356

358

359

361
364
368
373
374
378
382
398
398

400
412

4186

418
420
421

422
424
430

434

436

439
440

445
448
450
451

454 .

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




