



AUTOMOTIVE HANDBOOK





Imprint

Published by:

® Robert Bosch GmbH, 1996
Postfach 30 02 20
D-70442 Stuttgart
Automotive Equipment Business Sector,
Department for Technical Information
(KH/VDT).
Management: Dipl.-Ing.(FH) Ulrich Adler.

Editor in chief: Dipl.-Ing.(FH) Horst Bauer.

Editors: Ing.(grad.) Arne Cypra, Dipl.-Ing. (FH) Anton Beer, Dipl.-Ing. Hans Bauer.

Production management: Joachim Kaiser.

Layout: Dipl.-Ing.(FH) Ulrich Adler, Joachim Kaiser.

Translation:
Editor in chief:
Peter Girling
Translated by:
Ingenieurbüro für Technische und
Wissenschaftliche Übersetzungen
Dr. W.-D. Haehl GmbH, Stuttgart
Member of the ALPNET Services Group
William D. Lyon

Technical graphics: Bauer & Partner GmbH, Stuttgart. Design, front cover, front matter: Zweckwerbung, Kirchhelm u.T., Germany Technische Publikation, Waiblingen

Distribution, 4th Edition: SAE Society of Automotive Engineers 400 Commonwealth Drive Warrendale, PA 15096-0001 U.S.A. ISBN 1-56091-918-3

Printed in Germany. Imprimé en Allemagne.

4th Edition, October 1996.

Editorial closing: 31.08.1996

Reproduction, duplication and translation of this publication, including excerpts therefrom, is only to ensue with our previous written consent and with particulars of source. Illustrations, descriptions, schematic diagrams and other data serve only for explanatory purposes and for presentation of the text. They cannot be used as the basis for design, installation, and scope of delivery. We undertake no liability for conformity of the contents with national or local regulations. We reserve the right to make changes.

The brand names given in the contents serve only as examples and do not represent the classification or preference for a particular manufacturer. Trade marks are not identified as such.

The following companies kindly placed picture matter, diagrams and other informative material at our disposal:

Audi AG, Ingolstadt;
Bayerische Motoren Werke AG, Munich;
Behr GmbH & Co, Stuttgart;
Brose Fahrzeugteile GmbH & Co. KG,
Coburg;
Continental AG, Hannover;
Eberspächer KG, Eßlingen;
Filterwerk Mann und Hummel,
Ludwigsburg;
Ford-Werke AG, Cologne;
Aktiengesellschaft Kühnle, Kopp und
Kausch, Frankental;
Mannesmann Kienzle GmbH,
Villingen-Schwenningen;
Mercedes-Benz AG, Stuttgart;
Pierburg GmbH, Neuss;
RWE Energie AG, Essen;
Volkswagen AG, Wolfsburg;
Zahnradfabrik Friedrichshafen AG,
Friedrichshafen.

Source of information for motor-vehicle

specifications: Automobil Revue Katalog

В

lil

C

Ţ

(4.2)



Foreword to the 4th Edition

This "Automotive Handbook" is a handy, concise, pocket-sized technical reference manual. Its primary purpose is to provide the automotive engineer and mechanic, as well as all those interested in technical matters, with a wealth of reliable technical data and an insight into present-day state-of-the-art automotive technology in Germany. With this assignment in mind, the scope of the theoretical chapters dealing with passenger cars and commercial vehicles, as well as the remaining contents, have been kept to the practical and necessary level.

Within the framework of a pocketbook, it is impossible to present detailed coverage of individual technical subjects. On the other hand, bearing in mind the very wide range of readers, we did not want to dispense with generally applicable topics and data.

We recommend that you leaf through this "Automotive Handbook" before attempting to use it. This will prove to be a help when you subsequently want to refer to a particular subject. The addition of new technical subjects

and the expansion and up-dating of existing material are reflected in the fact that this 4th Edition is 40 pages longer than its predecessor.

Similar to the 2nd and 3rd Editions, this 4th Edition was to a great extent revised and up-dated by specialists from the Bosch Group, but also by experts from other companies. At this point we would like to express our appreciation to all concerned.

The editors

For your information:

Compared to the 3rd Edition, we have updated the following subjects:

Strength of materials, acoustics Electronics:

Microhybrids, circuits, pc-board techniques, sensors, actuators

Materials science:

Basics, materials, lubricants, fuels,

brake fluids, antifreeze

Joining and bonding techniques:

Punch riveting

Tribology Internal-combustion engines:

Reciprocating-piston engines
Engine management (spark-ignition engines): Spark plugs, electric fuel pumps, fuel supply (L-Jetronic),

Motronic, exhaust emissions, LPG systems

Engine management (diesel engines):
Axial/radial plunger distributor pumps, unit pump system, unit-injector system, common-rail, nozzles and nozzle-holders, exhaust emissions, auxiliary starting devices

Electric drives

Drivetrain:

ASR for pass, cars and commercial vehicles

Braking systems:
Basics, brake-circuit configurations, ABS for passenger cars, ABS and ELB for commercial venicles

Lighting

Reflectors, PES-PLUS headlamps, Litronic,

lights and lamps

Theft-deterrent systems Communication/information systems:

Car radio, parking systems, navigation sys-

tems, mobile radio,

Board Information Terminal (BIT)

Safety systems:

Front and side airbag systems

Comfort and convenience systems: Power sunroofs and power windows, seat and steering-column adjustment

Automotive electrical system:

Circuit diagrams, energy supply, CAN

Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)

Motor-vehicle specifications
Following subjects have been introduced:
Vehicle dynamics control (VDC)
and the following have been dropped:
Rear-wheel steering, vehicle-monitoring system (Check-Control), trip computer, tire-pressure monitoring system (RKS)



4 Contents

Contents		Motor-vehicle dynamics Road-going vehicle requirements	326
Physics, basics		Fuel requirements	327
Quantities and units	- 10		330
Conversion tables	17	2,112,1,100 01 1111111111111111111111111	342
Vibration and oscillation	39	Evaluating operating behavior	
Mechanics	44	(40 por 100)	346
Strength of materials	52	Special operating dynamics	
Acoustics	60	10. Objection	351
Heat	66	1.91.001.21.21.21.21.21.21.21.21.21.21.21.21.21	354
Electrical engineering	70	Environmental stresses	356
Electronics	86	Internal-combustion (IC) engines	
Sensors	102 122	Operating concepts and classification	358
Actuators	130	Thermodynamic cycles	359
Electric machines	135	Reciprocating-piston engines	
Technical optics	100	with internal combustion	361
Mathematics, methods		The spark-ignition (Otto) engine	364
Mathematics	142	The diesel engine	368
Quality	150	Hybrid processes	373
Engineering statistics,		Gas exchange	374
measuring techniques	156	Supercharging/turbocharging	378
Reliability	164	Power transfer	382
Data processing in motor vehicles	166	Cooling	398 398
Control engineering	170	Lubrication Empirical values	990
Materials		and data for calculations	400
Chemical elements	174	Reciprocating-piston engine with	412
Terminology and parameters	178	external combustion (Stirling engine)	712
Material groups	180	The Wankel rotary engine	414
Material properties	184	Gas turbines	416
Lubricants	224		
Fuels	232	Engine cooling	418
Chemicals	244	Air and water cooling	420
Corrosion and corrosion protection	250 260	Charge-air cooling/intercooling Oil cooling	421
Heat treatment Hardness	266	Officountry	441
Hardress	200	Intake air, exhaust systems	
Machine elements		Air filters	422
Tolerances	271	Turbochargers and superchargers	424
Sliding and rolling bearings	274	Exhaust systems	430
Spring calculations	282	Engine management for spark-	
Gears and tooth systems	288	ignition (SI) engines	
Belt drives	298	Control parameters and operation	434
Threaded fasteners	302		
Joining and bonding techniques		Ignition	
Welding	311	Basics	436
Soldering	313	Components	400
Adhesives	314	Ignition coils	439
Riveting	315	Spark plugs	440
Pressurized clinching	316	Ignition systems	445
Punch riveting	317	Conventional coil ignition (CI) Transistorized ignition (TI)	445
Sheet-metal processing	318	Capacitor-discharge Ignition (CDI)	
Tribology, wear	321	Electronic ignition (ESA and DLI)	451
Hibbiogy, wear	احدا	Knock control	454



DOCKET

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

